Be a part of Paws!

Paws is a Wakulla County community organization and invites you to become a member if **YOU** care about:

- Reducing the number of abandoned, unwanted and community animals
- domestic and community animals and their well-being,
- providing assistance to elderly and the seriously ill by providing their pets food,
- providing input to county and state government,
- reuniting lost pets with their owners
- educating the public on proper pet ownership,
- preventing cruelty to animals, and
- improving the quality of life for people and pets in Wakulla County.

JOIN US!

EDUCATION/AWARENESS ACTIVITIES

Since 2004 we have been supplying all 3rd and 5th graders in Wakulla County with the educational "Kind News" publication, a newspaper for children teaching responsible treatment of animals and more. Teachers and students appreciate this so much. We plan to grow our educational program and need volunteers interested in this area.

TNR PROGRAM FOR FERAL CATS (Trap-Spay/Neuter-Return)

Wakulla County's feral cat population is growing at an alarming rate. Paws is working to establish funds and/or applies for grants to implement a Trap/Neuter/Return program, PawsTNR, to reduce the number of kittens born, reduce nuisance calls and intake at the Animal Shelter, and protecting other small wildlife in Wakulla County.

PET MEALS ON WHEELS

Many seniors are lonely and their pet is their family and provides affection and unconditional love. Paws has partnered with the Wakulla County Senior Citizens Center to help provide pet food to home bound seniors' pets and individuals under hospice care. Many seniors share their meals with their pets due to not being able to purchase pet food. Our goal is for both the individual and pet to have proper nutrition.

WORK WITH LOCAL RESCUES

We work with local rescue groups in many different ways. The challenges these rescues take on require many resources and support.

Vaccine Assistance for our shelter animals

Whether you enjoy fund raising, working to educate the community, on projects to improve the health and well-being of domesticated animals, or simply want to make a monetary contribution, your membership and involvement will make a difference in an animal's and individual's lives. Join PAWS or renew your membership today and make a difference! **Membership is on annual basis (please check one):**

Patron/Corporate - \$100	Individual - \$10	_Family - \$25	
I would like to donate \$	but not be a member.		
Name:			
Mailing Address:			Check this box if you
Phone:	Email:		would like to volunteer:
Mail to PAWS of Wakulla, Membership, PO Box 1195, Crawfordville, FL 32326 <u>www.pawsofwakulla.org</u> ♦ Facebook: Paws of Wakulla ♦ Email: <u>pawsofwakulla@yahoo.com</u>			

Our Mission

The mission of Paws of Wakulla, Inc. is to improve the health, safety and well-being of domestic and community cats and dogs and to the prevention of cruelty against animals in Wakulla County through education and community service. Paws of Wakulla is also committed to reducing the feral cat population in Wakulla County.

Paws monies are derived from membership dues, donations, fundraisers, and grants, and are carefully managed and reviewed at each board meeting. Funds are used to purchase items such as:

- dog and cat food for Seniors' Pets Meals on Wheels Project,
- educational materials,
- vaccines for Wakulla shelter animals
- rewards and
- and the required Licenses, insurance and administrative expenses.

NO directors or volunteers are paid a salary or hourly wage for their services. We are a 100% volunteer organization.

A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION CH-13163 AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE 1-800-HELP-FLA. WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE

Board of Directors

Executive Officers:

Jessica Huebner, President Rick Frazey, Vice-President Petra Shuff, Secretary Carla Hanks, Treasurer

Directors at Large:

Dr. Cassandra Manuel Jeanette Burdette Sarah Langston Teresa Corbet

Paws Of Wakulla, Inc.



Membership Brochure